THE UNITED STA CORPORATION	80003( TES	6564
	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
	REFERENCE : 790854 118517A AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Light COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50	
ORDER DATE	: April 22, 1998	
ORDER TIME	: 10:40 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 790854-005	00024962539
CUSTOMER N	O: 118517A	999554965339
CUSTOMER:	Jeffrey M. Fuller, Esq FULLER HOLSONBACK & BIVINS ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW Suite 2650 100 N. Tampa Street Tampa, FL 33602	DIVISION 98 APR
	DOMESTIC FILING	R 22
NAM	E: SLURRY DYNAMICS & CASTINGS CORP.	AM I
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	ATTONS 145
	CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	6 6
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	RE 98 APR
PL	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	RECEIVED 98 APR 22 AHII: 2
CONTACT PE	RSON: Robert Maxwell EXAMINER'S INITIA	

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 APR 22 AM 1:45

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## SLURRY DYNAMICS & CASTINGS CORP.

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of Slurry Dynamics & Castings Corp., under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

# ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is:

<u>Name</u>

-----

#### SLURRY DYNAMICS & CASTINGS CORP.

## ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the principal business office and mailing address of the corporation is:

# 2402 5th Avenue Tampa, Florida 33605

## ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of capital stock that the corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, having a par value of \$1.00 per share. - ----

### ARTICLE IV. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have four directors initially. The names and street addresses of the initial directors are:

Tampa, Florida 33605

Address Charles W. Bell 2402 5th Avenue Tampa, Florida 33605 Phillip T. Faltus 2402 5th Avenue Tampa, Florida 33605 Bill Frederick Hasley 221 Greenwoods Lane Lakeland, Florida 33813 N. Paulette Brady 2402 5th Avenue

# ARTICLE V. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

-------

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2650, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at the address is Jeffery M. Fuller.

# ARTICLE VI. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

Jeffery M. Fuller 100 N. Tanpa Street, Suite 2650 Tampa, Florida 33602

---- -

**EXECUTION DATE:** April 21, 1998

Jeffery M. Fuller as incorporator

. ...

**...** .. \_

slurry\articles.001

### SLURRY DYNAMICS & CASTINGS CORP.

#### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, the following is submitted:

That Slurry Dynamics & Castings Corp., desiring to organize as a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in its Articles of Incorporation, at 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 2650, Tampa, Florida 33602, has named Jeffery M. Fuller, as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process for Slurry Dynamics & Castings Corp., at the place designated in this document, the undersigned agrees to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act relative to keeping open the registered office. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts the obligations of, Section 607.0501, <u>Florida Statutes</u>.

EXECUTION DATE: April 21, 1998

JB APR 22 AM 1:45

Jeffery M. Fuller Registered Agent

slurry\articles.001